
Name of Accused person with Address Alias
Sex/ 
Age

Father/ Spouse 
Name

1 SPC
 Pradhan Nagar PS Case No 14/26 dated 04/01/26 

u/s 126(2)/118(1)/351(2)(3)/3(5)
 of BNS (.) 

Arindam Sarkar of 45/7, Baghajatin Colony, PS- 
Pradhan Nagar, Darjeeling     Rizu M/18   Anup Sarkar 04.01.26 ASI Budhi Bal 

Subba 

2 SPC
 Pradhan Nagar PS Case No. 09/26 dated 03/01/26 

u/s 126(2)/118(2)/109/351(2)(3)/3(5)
of BNS (.) 

Sandip Malakar  of  Netaji Nagar, PS- PDN, Darjeeling  M/39 Ramu Malakar 04.01.26 ASI Jagannath Roy 

3 SPC BKN PS Case No. 05/26, Dt. 03/01/26, U/S- 
69/316(2)/351(2) BNS, 2023

Rakesh Rai of Daragaon MW,, Near JSSS, 
Jorethang Nagar Panchayat, Nayabazar Forest 

Block, Naya Bazar, South Sikkim, 737121
M/34 Deepak Rai 04.01.26 LSI Yachana Pradhan

4 SPC BKN PS Case No. 1242/25, Dated. 28.12.2025, 
U/S 85/109/351(2) BNS, 2023.

Abhijit Roy of Haiderpara, W/No-39, PS- BKN, 
Dist. JPG M/39 Lt. Ajit Roy 04.01.26 ASI Passang Dawa 

Sherpa

5 SPC MOYNAL UDDIN SHEIKH OF SHIMULTAPUR 
,PS+ DIST -KOKHARAJAHR M/31 S/O HOJRAT ALI 

SHEIKH 1/4/2026 SI PRADEEP DIYALI 

6 SPC AZIZUL SHEIKH OF SHIMULTAPUR ,PS+ DIST -
KOKHARAJAHR M/25 S/O  ANOWAR ALI 1/4/2026 SI PRADEEP DIYALI 

Name of Accused person with 
Address

Alias
Sex/ 
Age

Father/ 
Spouse Name

1 SPC New Jalpaiguri P.S GDE No. 143/26 Dtd. 04.01.26 u/s-
292 BNS

Md.Bablu  of South Colony,Majdur Busty,PS-
NJP,Dist-Jalpaiguri 65/M Lt.Md.Mahasur 04.01.2026 SI Tanmoy Kundu

2 SPC New Jalpaiguri P.S GDE No. 143/26 Dtd. 04.01.26 u/s-
292 BNS

Ramen Sutradhar of Santi Para,PS-NJP,Dist-Jalpaiguri 54/M Anil Sutradhar 04.01.2026 SI Tanmoy Kundu

3 SPC New Jalpaiguri P.S GDE No. 143/26 Dtd. 04.01.26 u/s-
292 BNS

Amar Sahani of Gora More,PS-NJP,Dist-Jalpaiguri 25/M Rajesh Sahani 04.01.2026 SI Tanmoy Kundu

4 SPC New Jalpaiguri P.S GDE No. 143/26 Dtd. 04.01.26 u/s-
292 BNS

Romen Roy of Bhalibasa more,PS-NJP,Dist-Jalpaiguri 33/M Dhiren Roy 04.01.2026 SI Tanmoy Kundu

5 SPC New Jalpaiguri P.S GDE No. 143/26 Dtd. 04.01.26 u/s-
292 BNS

Bikram Sarkar of Morebazar,PS-NJP,Dist-Jalpaiguri 36/M Uday Sarkar 04.01.2026 SI Tanmoy Kundu

6 SPC New Jalpaiguri P.S GDE No. 143/26 Dtd. 04.01.26 u/s-
292 BNS

Sanjit Paswan of DS Colony,PS-NJP,Dist-Jalpaiguri 43/M Ranjit Paswan 04.01.2026 SI Tanmoy Kundu

7 SPC New Jalpaiguri P.S GDE No. 143/26 Dtd. 04.01.26 u/s-
292 BNS

Choton Mandal of Gate Bazar,PS-NJP,Dist-Jalpaiguri 46/M Montu Mandal 04.01.2026 SI Tanmoy Kundu

8 SPC New Jalpaiguri P.S GDE No. 143/26 Dtd. 04.01.26 u/s-
292 BNS

Sanjoy Sarkar of Netaji More,PS-NJP,Dist-Jalpaiguri 28/M Bijoy Sarkar 04.01.2026 SI Tanmoy Kundu

9 SPC New Jalpaiguri P.S GDE No. 143/26 Dtd. 04.01.26 u/s-
292 BNS

Amit Biswas of Fulbari Bazar,PS-NJP,Dist-Jalpaiguri 35/M Partho Biswas 04.01.2026 SI Tanmoy Kundu
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10 SPC  PDN PS GDE No. 213 dtd. 04.01.26  U/S 34 Act Niren   Sah of New Pokaijote, PS- PDN , Darjeeling M/29 Abiir Sah 04.01.26 ASI Anwar Abedin 

11 SPC  PDN PS GDE No. 213 dtd. 04.01.26  U/S 34 Act Birat Gupta  of Samar Nagar, PS- PDN, Darjeeling  M/32 Mintu Gupta 04.01.26 ASI Anwar Abedin 

12 SPC  PDN PS GDE No. 234 dtd. 04.01.26  U/S 34 Act Suku Oraon  of Sipahi Para, PS- NJP, Jalpaiguri M/21 Sukhen Oraon 04.01.26 ASI Budhi Bal Subba 

13 SPC  PDN PS GDE No.224 dtd. 04.01.26  U/S 34 Act Asit Munda of Damragram , PS- PDN, Darjeeling  M/19 Pawan Munda  04.01.26 ASI Prabal Sarkar 

14 SPC BKN PS GDE No. 155, Dt. 04/01/26, U/S- 34 P. Act. 
NCR No. 22

Biki Rai of Singijhora, PO- Salugara, PS- BKN, Dist. 
JPG M/25 Pritha Singh Rai 04.01.26 SI Abir Kr. Dhar

15 SPC BKN PS GDE No. 159, Dt. 04/01/26, U/S- 34 P. Act. 
NCR No. 23 to 26

Vijay Kumar of Lower Bhanunagar, W/No-43, PS- 
BKN, Dist. JPG M/42 Ram Nath Prasad 04.01.26 ASI Dipak Karmakar

16 SPC BKN PS GDE No. 159, Dt. 04/01/26, U/S- 34 P. Act. 
NCR No. 23 to 26

Sanjay Chowdhury of Krishna Nagar Colony, Near 
Ganga Mandir, PO- Sahudangi Hat, PS- Bhorer Alo, 

Dist. JPG
M/25 Sunil Chowdhury 04.01.26 ASI Dipak Karmakar

17 SPC BKN PS GDE No. 159, Dt. 04/01/26, U/S- 34 P. Act. 
NCR No. 23 to 26

Rajat Thapa of Netaji Nagar, W/No-42, PO- Salugara, 
PS- BKN, Dist. JPG M/30 Lt. Ram Bdr. Thapa 04.01.26 ASI Dipak Karmakar

18 SPC BKN PS GDE No. 159, Dt. 04/01/26, U/S- 34 P. Act. 
NCR No. 23 to 26

Dhananjay Roy of Dadabhai Colony, near Kali 
Mandir, W/No-43, PS- BKN, Dist. JPG Bidhan M/29 Saren Roy 04.01.26 ASI Dipak Karmakar

19 SPC ASGH OP GDE No. 95, Dt. 04/01/26, U/S- 292 BNS 
Ganesh Sonar of Banarhat, PS- Banarhat, Dist. 

Jalpaiguri M/35 Late Man Bahadur 
Sonar 04.01.26 ASI Dinesh Ch. Roy

20 SPC ASGH OP GDE No. 95, Dt. 04/01/26, U/S- 292 BNS Bishal Darjee of Do M/32 Late Ashok Darjee 04.01.26 ASI Dinesh Ch. Roy

21 SPC ASGH OP GDE No. 95, Dt. 04/01/26, U/S- 292 BNS Rajesh Roy of Ektiashal, PS- BKN, Dist. JPG M/28 Girish Roy 04.01.26 ASI Dinesh Ch. Roy

22 SPC ASGH OP GDE No. 95, Dt. 04/01/26, U/S- 292 BNS Nitu Poddar of Hatimore, PS- Siliguri Dist. Darjeeling M/24 Pravat Poddar 04.01.26 ASI Dinesh Ch. Roy

23 SPC ASGH OP GDE No. 95, Dt. 04/01/26, U/S- 292 BNS Sailen Roy Barman of 2 No. Dabgram, Fokdoibari, 
PS- BKN, Dist. JPG M/51 Srikanta Roy Barman 04.01.26 ASI Dinesh Ch. Roy

24 SPC MATIGARA PS GDE NO.220/26 DATED: 04.01.26 U/S 
292 OF BNS. 

MYCILE BISHNOI OF MALARAM PURA PS- 
SANGRIA DIST-HANUMAN GARH, RAJASHTHAN 

A/P- BARSONA APARTMENT PS- MATIGARA DIST- 
DARJEELING 

M/26 S/O- BALDEV KUMAR 04.01.26 ASI DIPAK KR CHHETRI

25 SPC MATIGARA PS GDE NO. 221/26 DATED: 04.01.26 U/S 
292 OF BNS. 

GULSAN KUMAR OF MATIGARA WEST POINT 
SCHOOL,PS- MATIGARA, DIST- DARJEELIING M/25 RABINDRA MAHATO 04.01.2026 PSI SURAJIT DAS

26 SPC MATIGARA PS GDE NO. 221/26 DATED: 04.01.26 U/S 
292 OF BNS. 

MADHU HAZRA OF NATUN PARA, JALPAIMORE,PS- 
MATIGARA, DIST- DARJEELING M/23 BHOLA NATH HAZRA 04.01.2026 PSI SURAJIT DAS

27 SPC MATIGARA PS GDE NO. 221/26 DATED: 04.01.26 U/S 
292 OF BNS. 

SONU SINGH OF NEW CHAMTA, KHOPALASI, PS- 
MATIGARA, DIST- DARJEELING. M/44 AJAY SINGH 04.01.2026 ASI CHANDAN 

CHAKRABORTY

28 SPC MATIGARA PS GDE NO. 221/26 DATED: 04.01.26 U/S 
292 OF BNS. 

BIJAY SINGH OF NEW CHAMTA, PS- MATIGARA, 
DIST- DARJEELING M/46 NIRODH SINGH 04.01.2026 SI PRASAN TAMANG

29 SPC NBMC OP GDE NO. 120/26 DATED: 04.01.26 U/S 292 
OF BNS. 

SIBA DAS OF KAWAKHALI,PS- MATIGARA, DIST- 
DARJEELING M/27 BALARAM DAS 04.01.2026 ASI KRISHNENDU ROY

30 SPC BDR PS CASE   NO 177 DTD 04/01/2026 U/S 
292 BNS.  MD TAHIN  OF MASJID PARA   PS-PHD ,DIST- DJG  M/32   S/O JAMIN TAHIN 1/4/2026 SI BINUP MAHATO 

31 SPC BDR PS CASE   NO 177 DTD 04/01/2026 U/S 
292 BNS.  MD ENAJUDDIND OF RAJAJHAR   PS-BDR,DIST- DJG   M/70  S/O  LT  MD 

KALIMUDDIN 1/4/2026 ASI AMIT LAMA 

32 SPC BDR PS CASE   NO 177 DTD 04/01/2026 U/S 
292 BNS.

 GOURHARI BARMAN OF SARDHA COLONY   PS-
BDR ,DIST- DJG   M/40   S/O  ARJUN 

BARMAN 1/4/2026 SI BINUP MAHATO 



33 SPC BDR PS CASE   NO 177 DTD 04/01/2026 U/S 
292 BNS.

  KHEMU  BARMAN OF SARDHA COLONY   PS-BDR 
,DIST- DJG   M/24   S/O  ARJUN 

BARMAN 1/4/2026 SI D.KUNDU 

34 SPC BDR PS CASE   NO 177 DTD 04/01/2026 U/S 
292 BNS.  NIPEN BARMAN OF ALOKJHARI PS-BDR DIST DJG   M/64 S/O  LT DIPEN 

BARMAN 1/4/2026 ASI MUNNA AHMED 

35 SPC BDR PS CASE   NO 177 DTD 04/01/2026 U/S 
292 BNS.

 RAMESH  BARMAN OF SARDHA COLONY   PS-BDR 
,DIST- DJG  M/70   S/O JOGEN  

BARMAN 1/4/2026 SI BINUP MAHATO 

36 SPC  ARJUN ROY OF  RUPE SINGHJOTE    PS-BDR,DIST -
DJG   M/51   S/O  DHAMESHWAR 

ROY  1/4/2026 ASI MUNNA AHMED 

37 SPC  BABLU SINGHA  OF  RUPE SINGHJOTE    PS-
BDR,DIST -DJG  M/32   S/O  ARJUN SINGHA 1/4/2026 SI BINUP MAHATO 

38 SPC  RAJU DAS OF ASHOK NAGAR PS-BDR ,DIS DJG  M/34 S/O NIMAI DAS 1/4/2026 ASI MUNNA AHMED 

39 SPC BDR PS CASE   NO141 DTD 04/01/2026 U/S 292 
BNS.

JAY PRAKASH  GUPTA OF SUKANTA PALLY PS-BDR 
DITS DJG M/ 29 S/O KAMKAHYA 

PARTAP GUPTA 1/4/2026 ASI AMIT LAMA 

40 SPC SUDHIR KUMAR OF  JANAKPUR DIST-
GAYA(BIHAR) /M/35 SATENDRA PRASAD 1/4/2026

41 SPC JAYDIP SINGH OF NATHEA PS-BATHINDA DIST-
PATHANKOT M/30 JAGESHWAR SINGH 1/4/2026

42 SPC SUKHDEEP SINGH OF BAKSHIWALA PS-
MANSA DIST-PATHANKOT M/30 GURESEWAK  

SINGH 1/4/2026

43 SPC DEBNATH BARMAN OF GHOTLAJOTE PS -
MATIGARA DIST-DARJEELING M/45 GAJENDRA  

BARMAN 1/4/2026

44 SPC SHAIK SHARUKH OF  KALYANPUR PS -
MATIGARA DIST-DARJEELING M/30 SAHAJAHAN  

SHARUKH 1/4/2026

45 SPC SUSHIL TAMANG OF GREEN DHARMASALA PS- 
SADAR DIST-DARJEELING M/45 KAMI TAMANG 1/4/2026

46 SPC SANTA RAM OF  FOLODI PS-JODHPUR DIST-
JODHPUR M/45 CHOKHA RAM 1/4/2026

47 SPC KHP TOP GDE NO-80 DT-04.01.26 U/S-34 P.ACT MANISH KUMAR OF BOHANTAKTI PS-
MADHEPURA DIST-JODHPUR M/20 ABISHAK KUMAR 1/4/2026 ASI KALACHAND SINGHA

48 SPC KHP TOP GDE NO-80 DT-04.01.26 U/S-34 P.ACT AKASH KUMAR OF BOHANTAKTI PS-
MADHEPURA DIST-JODHPUR M/21 ASHOKE SHA 1/4/2026 ASI KALACHAND SINGHA

49 SPC KHP TOP GDE NO-80 DT-04.01.26 U/S-34 P.ACT MD. SUBAN OF BOHANTAKTI PS-MADHEPURA 
DIST-JODHPUR M/21 MD. ISLAM 1/4/2026 ASI KALACHAND SINGHA

50 SPC KHP TOP GDE NO-80 DT-04.01.26 U/S-34 P.ACT GOURAV KUMAR OF BOHANTAKTI PS-
MADHEPURA DIST-JODHPUR M/20 DIPAK SAH 1/4/2026 ASI KALACHAND SINGHA

51 SPC KHP TOP GDE NO-80 DT-04.01.26 U/S-34 P.ACT MD JUNAID OF DASGARA PS- MURADABAD 
DIST- MURADABAD M/25 MD. MOUSUD 1/4/2026 ASI KALACHAND SINGHA

52 SPC KHP TOP GDE NO-80 DT-04.01.26 U/S-34 P.ACT MD. AJMIR OF DASGARA PS- MURADABAD 
DIST- MURADABAD M/20 MD. AKLHTAR 1/4/2026 ASI KALACHAND SINGHA

53 SPC KHP TOP GDE NO-80 DT-04.01.26 U/S-34 P.ACT ASIS KUMAR OF BETGARA PS- CHANDMARI 
DIST- MADHEPURA M/30 SADANAND KUMAR 1/4/2026 ASI KALACHAND SINGHA

54 SPC KHP TOP GDE NO-80 DT-04.01.26 U/S-34 P.ACT PRINCE KUMAR OF BETGARA PS- CHANDMARI 
DIST- MADHEPURA M/30 AVOY KUMAR 1/4/2026 ASI KALACHAND SINGHA

55 SPC KHP TOP GDE NO-80 DT-04.01.26 U/S-34 P.ACT ANKIT SAH OF KUMRI PS-KATIHAR DIST-
KATIHAR M/35 ARJUN SINGH 1/4/2026 ASI KALACHAND SINGHA

BDR PS CASE   NO 183     DTD 04/01/2026 U/S 
292 BNS.

KHP TOP GDE NO-89 DT-04.01.26 U/S-34 P.ACT PSI MRIYTUNJOY
KUNDU

KHP TOP GDE NO-101 DT-04.01.26 U/S-34 
P.ACT

ASI UTTAM KR DHAR



56 SPC KHP TOP GDE NO-80 DT-04.01.26 U/S-34 P.ACT RAJA KUMAR OF KUMRI PS- KATIHAR DIST-
KATIHAR M/25 SONI SAHANI 1/4/2026 ASI KALACHAND SINGHA

57 SPC KHP TOP GDE NO-80 DT-04.01.26 U/S-34 P.ACT PRAVEEN KUMAR OF KUMRI PS-KATIHAR 
DIST-KATIHAR M/25 DILIP PRASAD 1/4/2026 ASI KALACHAND SINGHA

58 SPC KHP TOP GDE NO-80 DT-04.01.26 U/S-34 P.ACT MUKESH KUMAR RAWAT OF MANGAN PS-
MANGAN DIST-NORTH SIKKIM M/36 BHULAN RAWAT 1/4/2026 ASI KALACHAND SINGHA

59 SPC KHP TOP GDE NO-105 DT-04.01.26 U/S-34 
P.ACT

RAJENDRA SONI OF RAMPUR DIST-
JALGRON(RAJESTHAN) M/25 AMON SONI 1/4/2026 ASI UTTAM KR DHAR

60 SPC SUJIT KUMAR THAKUR OF GATE BAZAR PS-
NJP DIST- JALPAIGURI M/40 SHRI RAJDEV  

THAKUR 1/4/2026

61 SPC
RAJKUMAR THAKUR OF COLLEGE PARA NEAR 

BASU NURSING HOME  PS-SILIGURI DIST-
DARJEELING

M/21 RATAN THAKUR 1/4/2026

62 SPC
PRADEEP RATHI OF ARVINDO PALLY NEAR 
AUROBINDO SPORTING CLUB PS-SILIGURI 

DIST-DARJEELING
M/31 LATE LEKAR RAM 

RATHI 1/4/2026

63 SPC MD HASSAN OF KHALPARA NEAR SAMSIA 
MADRASA  PS- SILIGURI DIST-DARJEELING M/19 MD ASSAN RAZA 1/4/2026

64 SPC
BABU DAS OF GHOSH NURSHING HOME,

W/NO.35 PS- NJP DIST- JALPAIGURI M/50 LT. ANIL DAS 1/4/2026

65 SPC

KARTICK DAS OF DABGRAM, NEAR NETAJI
BOYA SCHOOL, W/NO.20 PS-SILIGURI DIST-

DARJEELING M/48 ARABINDA DAS 1/4/2026

66 SPC

TOTAN MANDAL OF DAKSHIN
SHANTINAGAR, W/NO.36 PS-NJP PS-

JALPAIGURI M/36 LT. SUDHIR  
MANDAL 1/4/2026

67 SPC Bhorer Alo PS     GDE No.132 DT.04.01.2026       u/s 292 
BNS         

Bhuban Das(45) 
OF.Hatiadanga PO.Sahudangi PS Bhakti Nagar 

Dist.Jalpaiguri M/45 S/O.Mangal Das 04.01.2026 ASI Utpal Das

68 SPC Bhorer Alo PS     GDE No.132 DT.04.01.2026       u/s 292 
BNS         

Dulal Das((50) 
OF.Ashighar Telipara PO.

Bhakti Nagar Dist.Jalpaiguri M/50 S/O.Khoka Das 04.01.2026 ASI Utpal Das

69 SPC Bhorer Alo PS     GDE No.132 DT.04.01.2026       u/s 292 
BNS         

Sujit Roy(30) 
OF.Farabari Nepali Busty

PO.Sahudangi PS.Bhorer Alo Dist.Jalpaiguri M/30 S/O.Tarun
Roy 04.01.2026 ASI Utpal Das

70 SPC Gajoldoba OP  GDE No. 55 date. 04.01.2026 U/S 292 BNS Parimal Das 34ys  of 18 No milan pally ps Bhorer Alo dist 
jalpaiguri M/34 S/o Anil Das 04.01.2026 ASI Gokul Sarkar

71 SPC Gajoldoba OP  GDE No. 55 date. 04.01.2026 U/S 292 BNS Abhi Sarkar 19ys  of 10 NO Gajoldoba PS mal bazar dist 
jalpaiguri M/19 S/o Kesto Sarkar 04.01.2026 ASI Gokul Sarkar

72 SPC Gajoldoba OP  GDE No. 55 date. 04.01.2026 U/S 292 BNS Harakeshor Roy 35ys  of kundadighi PS Rajgang dist 
jalpaiguri M/35 S/o Nibendra Roy 04.01.2026 ASI Gokul Sarkar

SLG PS GDE NO-173 DATED- 04.01.2026 U/S-34 
P.ACT

ASI DEBASISH DAS

PNT TOP GDE NO-100 DATED- 04.01.2026 U/S-
34 P.ACT

ASI BISWAJIT GHOSH


